

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently



Oneida, WI 54155

UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible

RESOLUTION # 10-20-93-D

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a Federally recognized Indian government and Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council to manage all the economic affairs and enterprises of the Oneida Tribe, and

WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe has acquired in fee status the following parcel described as: PETER KING & RENEE HILL PROPERTY

Lot One (1) and Lot Two (2), Volume (29), Certified Survey Maps, Page 113, Said Map being part of Government Lot 7, Section 36, Township 24 North, Range 19 East, Town of Hobart, Brown County, Wisconsin

WHEREAS, the above described parcel is requested in trust status to expand Oneida Tribal land base and provide a future site for economic development, housing, recreation, conservancy, agricultural, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee certifies that the local property taxes will be paid up to trust placement, and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee hereby request the United States Bureau of Indians Affairs to initiate and carry out the process required to place the above parcel in trust for the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members, of whom 5 members constituting a quorum. 7 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 20 m day of Critician, 1993; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 6 members for; 6 members against, 6 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Julie Barton, Tribal Secretary Oneida Tribe of Indians of WI